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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 6 of 2008 

Date of Assent: 27th March, 2008 

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys aggregat
ing eighty-three billion, three hundred and forty-one mil
lion, one hundred and thirty-five thousand, one hundred and 
seventy-seven kwacha required for the services of the Re
public during the financial year which ended on 31st De
cember, 2005. 

(4th April, 2008 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1 . This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure Appropria
tion (2005) Act, 2008. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the 

financial year which ended on 31st December, 2005, of the mon

eys indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the 

Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated 

for the services by the Appropriation Act, 2005, and the Supple

mentary Appropriation (2005) Act, 2007 is hereby approved. 

Enactment 

Short title 

Excess 
Expenditure 
approval 

Act No. 5 of 
2005 
Act No. 8 
of2007 

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer 
P.O. Box 30136, 10101,Lusaka Price K500 each 
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Office of Auditor General 

Headquarters 

Zambia Police-Ministry of Home Affairs 

Headquarters 

Protective Unit 

Lilayi Police Training School 

Airport Division 

Lusaka Province 

Copperbelt Province 

Western Province 

Eastern Province 

Southern Province 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Mission abroad -Washington 

Judiciary 

Headquarters 

Supreme Court 

Sheriff of Zambia 

Local Court-Northern Province 

High Court-Western Province 

Ministry of Community Development 

and Social Services 

Headquarters 

Ministry of Health 

Lusaka Province 

Ministry of Defence 

Headquarters 

Zambia Air Force 

Department of Defence Intelligence 

Constitutional and Statutory Expenditure 

Constitutional Posts 

Contingency 

TOTAL 

846,438,416 

3,096,650,514 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

252,712,769 

332,651,553 

2 

1 

1 

602,663,089 

13,786,925,778 

17,359,344,486 

25,230,338,648 

421,714,461 

21,137,078,507 

274,616,943 

83,341,135,177 


