GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 6 of 2008

Date of Assent: 27th March, 2008

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys aggregating eighty-three billion, three hundred and forty-one million, one hundred and thirty-five thousand, one hundred and seventy-seven kwacha required for the services of the Republic during the financial year which ended on 31st December, 2005.

[4th April, 2008

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure Appropriation (2005) Act, 2008.
- Short title
- 2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the financial year which ended on 31st December, 2005, of the moneys indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated for the services by the Appropriation Act, 2005, and the Supplementary Appropriation (2005) Act, 2007 is hereby approved.

Excess Expenditure approval

Act No. 5 of 2005 Act No. 8 of 2007

Excess Expenditure Appropriation

SCHEDULE

l No. of		2	3
Head		Service	Appropriation
7		Office of Auditor General	
	/01	Headquarters	846,438,416
11		Zambia Police-Ministry of Home Affairs	
	/01	Headquarters	3,096,650,514
	/02	Protective Unit	1
	/03	Lilayi Police Training School	1
	/08	Airport Division	1
	/09	Lusaka Province	1
	/10	Copperbelt Province	
	/13	Western Province	1
	/14	Eastern Province	1
	/17	Southern Province	1
17		Ministry of Foreign Affairs	
	/03	Mission abroad -Washington	. 1
18		Judiciary	
	/01	Headquarters	252,712,769
	/02	Supreme Court	332,651,553
	/07	Sheriff of Zambia	2
	/18	Local Court-Northern Province	1
	/29	High Court-Western Province	1
45		Ministry of Community Development	
		and Social Services	
	/01	Headquarters	602,663,089
46		Ministry of Health	
	/14	Lusaka Province	13,786,925,778
77		Ministry of Defence	.,,
	/01	Headquarters	17,359,344,486
	/03	Zambia Air Force	25,230,338,648
	/06	Department of Defence Intelligence	421,714,461
99		Constitutional and Statutory Expenditure	
	/03	Constitutional Posts	21,137,078,507
	/04	Contingency	274,616,943
		TOTAL	83,341,135,177